

Serial No.17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 626 of 2025

Date of Order: 01.04.2026

Gita Newar

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. H.Das, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H.Kharmih, Addl.Sr. GA for
R 1, 2, 4-7.
Ms. E.B.Passah, Adv. for R 3.

Although this matter concerns the payment of terminal benefits and pension, and the employee has since expired, in the interest of justice, further one week's time is allowed to the respondents to file their respective affidavits.

List this matter on 17-04-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
01.04.2026
"Samantha PS"